
 
 

ELECTED OFFICIALS 
 

KEVIN LITTY 
County Judge 

CANDA REESE 
County and Circuit Clerk 

JOHN MONTGOMERY 
Sheriff 

TERESA SMITH 
 Collector 

JENAY MIZE 
Treasurer 

JAYME NICHOLSON 
     Assessor 

CHARLES L. SLATER, JR. 
County Surveyor 

BRADLEY HAYS 
County Coroner 

QUORUM COURT 
 

DENNIS FRANK 
District 1 

ANGELA DEGROOTE 
District 2 

RICK STEINER 
District 3 

WILLIAM DIRK WALDROP 
District 4 

MARYANNE EDGE 
District 5 

TINK ALBRIGHT 
District 6 

CHARLES OSGOOD 
District 7 

ROGER STEELE 
District 8 

CAMERON DAVIS 
District 9 

SHANNON WALKER 
District 10 

TY CHAPMAN 
District 11 

      COUNTY OF BAXTER 
ONE EAST SEVENTH STREET 

MOUNTAIN HOME, ARKANSAS 72653 

2024 Holiday Schedule 
 
 

New Year’s Day 
Monday, January 1, 2024 

 

Martin Luther King Day 
Monday, January 15, 2024 

 

Presidents Day 
Monday, February 19, 2024 

 

Memorial Day 
Monday, May 27, 2024 

 

Independence Day 
Thursday, July 4, 2024 

 

Labor Day 
Monday, September 2, 2024 

 

Veterans Day 
Monday, November 11, 2024 

 

Thanksgiving Day 
Thursday, November 28, 2024  

 

Friday After Thanksgiving Day 
Friday, November 29, 2024   

Christmas Eve 
Tuesday, December 24, 2024 

 

Christmas Day 
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 


